effective upon the filing of the Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 4,
2011 (the "Effective Time").

Prior to the closing of this transaction, the Company effected a reverse stock split of its issued and outstanding shares
of common stock on a ratio of 1 for 100 (the "Reverse Split"),

This Merger is being accounted for as a reverse acquisition and a recapitalization. VitaMed is the acquirer for
accounting purposes.

The following unaudited pro-forma consolidated statement of operations for the nine months ended September 30,
2011 and the year ended December 31, 2010 gives effect to the above as if the Merger and related transactions had
occurred at the beginning of the period.  The unaudited pro-forma consolidated balance sheet of September 30, 2011
gives effect to the above as if the Merger and related transactions had occurred on September 30, 2011.

21

Edgar Filing: TherapeuticsMD, Inc. - Form 10-Q

35

THERAPEUTICSMD, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
f/k/a AMHN, INC.

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
SEPTEMBER 30, 2011

UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 30, 2011

Historical
TherapeuticsMD VitaMed Adjustments Consolidated

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash $ 4,238 $ 153,944 $ 1,000,000 E $ 1,158,182
Accounts receivable 2,100 32,304 (2,100 ) D 32,304
Inventory -0- 824,461 -0- 824,461
Prepaid expense 999 8,165 -0- 9,164
Total current assets 7,337 1,018,874 997,900 2,024,111
Fixed Assets, net of
accumulated
depreciation of $51,651 -0- 103,471 -0- 103,471

Other Assets
Deposits -0- 31,949 -0- 31,949
Intangible assets -0- 10,000 -0- 10,000
Total other assets -0- 41,949 -0- 41,949
TOTAL ASSETS $ 7,337 $ 1,164,294 $ 997,900 $ 2,169,531

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Accounts payable $ 15,182 $ 532,548 -0- $ 547,730
Note, credit lines and
loans  payable,
net of debt discount of $95,576 210,000 1,797,470 (210,000 ) F 1,797,470
Note and loans payable related
parties,
net of debt discount of $67,199 155,000 185,468 (155,000 ) C 185,468
Dividends payable 41,359 -0- -0- 41,359
Other accrued expenses 15,505 -0- (9,809 ) C -0-

(5,696 ) F
TOTAL LIABILITIES 437,046 2,515,486 (380,505 ) 2,572,027

Stockholders’ Equity
Common stock 16,575 -0- (16,409 ) A 81,205

58,407 B
2,632 E
20,000 F

Members contributions -0- 5,489,950 (5,489,950) G -0-
Additional paid in capital 1,661,321 1,169,903 16,409 A 7,529,444

Edgar Filing: TherapeuticsMD, Inc. - Form 10-Q

36

(58,407 ) B
164,809 C
997,368 E
195,696 F
3,382,345 G

Accumulated deficit (2,107,605 ) (8,011,045) (2,100 ) D (8,013,145)
2,107,605 G

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS’
DEFICIT (429,709 ) (1,351,192) 1,378,405 (402,496 )

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
STOCK-
HOLDERS’ EQUITY $ 7,337 $ 1,164,294 $ 997,900 $ 2,169,531

A To reflect the reverse stock split of the Company’s shares of common stock issued and outstanding on a one
hundred for one (100:1) basis dated October 4, 2011.

B To record the issuance of 58,407,331 (post reverse split shares as of October 4, 2011 to the shareholders of
VitaMed.

C To record the forgiveness of debt.
D The proforma adjustments represent the estimated proforma impact on the Company. These items were not

incurred on a historical basis and the Company did not receive any historical benefits for these items in the
historical period presented herein.

E To record common stock issued pursuant to a stock purchase agreement dated October 5, 2011 with Pernix
Therapeutics, LLC.

F To record common stock issued pursuant to a debt conversion agreement dated October 18, 2011 with Energy
Capital, LLC and First Conquest Investment Group, LLC.

G Purchase accounting adjustment.  Accumulated Deficit recorded against Additional Paid in Capital.

22

Edgar Filing: TherapeuticsMD, Inc. - Form 10-Q

37

UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2011

Historical
TherapeuticsMD VitaMed Adjustments Consolidated

Sales $ 2,100 $ 1,533,806 $ (2,100 ) B $ 1,533,806
Cost of sales -0- 685,450 -0- 685,450
Gross profit 2,100 848,356 (2,100 ) 848,356

Expenses:
Sales, general and
administration 164,933 4,274,098 (164,933 ) B 4,274,098
Research and development -0- 80,541 -0- 80,541
Depreciation expense -0- 24,996 -0- 24,996
   Total operating expenses 164,933 4,379,635 (164,933 ) 4,379,635
Operating loss (162,833 ) (3,531,279) 162,833 (3,531,279 )

Other income (expense):
Other income 5,000 -0- (5,000 ) B -0-
Interest expense (19,097 ) (123,666 ) 3,592 A (123,666 )

15,505 B
   Total other income
(expense) (14,097 ) (123,666 ) 14,097 (123,666 )
Loss from continuing
operations
  before taxes (176,930 ) (3,654,945) 176,930 (3,654,945 )
Provision for income taxes 4,304 -0- (4,304 ) -0-
Loss from continuing
operations (181,234 ) (3,654.945) 181,234 (3,654,945 )

Discontinued operations:
Gain on disposal of
  discontinued operations 705,668 -0- (705,668 ) B -0-
Loss from discontinued
  operations (46,591 ) -0- 46,591 B -0-
   Net loss from discontinued
   operations 659,077 (3,654,945) (659,077 ) -0-
Net income (loss) $ 477,843 $ (3,654,945) $ (477,843 ) $ (3,654,945 )

Basic and diluted loss per common share $ (0.05 )
Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic and diluted 81,204,766

(A) The proforma adjustment to interest expense reflects accrued expense associated with forgiveness of debt.

(B)The proforma adjustments represent the estimated proforma impact on the Company.  These items were not
incurred on a historical basis and we did not receive any historical benefits for these items in the historical period
presented herein.

Edgar Filing: TherapeuticsMD, Inc. - Form 10-Q

38

23

Edgar Filing: TherapeuticsMD, Inc. - Form 10-Q

39

THERAPEUTICSMD, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES